PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6214998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONAH LEVINE	09/27/2019
FRANK KVIETOK	09/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGNETICS, INC.
Street Address:	1075 E. SOUTH BOULDER RD. STE. 210
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16936677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipmail@djplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DURHAM JONES & PINEGAR

Address Line 1: 3301 NORTH THANKSGIVING WAY, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: LEHI, UTAH 84043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7626.LIGN.DV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH W. MATTHEWS
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah W Matthews/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=7626pt-assignment#page1.tif source=7626pt-assignment#page2.tif source=7626pt-assignment#page3.tif source=7626pt-assignment#page4.tif source=7626pt-assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 506168261 REEL: 053291 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT Page 1_ of 5	Attorney Docket No.	7626.LIGN.PT
	Inventor(s)	Jonah Levine
		Frank Kvietok
	Assignee	Lignetics, Inc.
	Serial Number	16/528,575
	Filing Date	07/31/2019

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

DURHAM JONES & PINEGAR 111 South Main Street, Suite 2400 Salt Lake City UT 84111

WHEREAS Jonah Levine, of Lafayette, Colorado, and Frank Kvietok, of Aurora, Colorado, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in BIOMASS CLUMPING MATERIAL AND METHOD, the application for United States Letters Patent which is identified above; and

WHEREAS, Lignetics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 1075 East South Boulder Road., Suite 210, Louisville, CO 80027, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Jonah Levine and Dr. Frank Kvietok, ("Assignors"), by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Lignetics, Inc., ("Assignee") the full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said application, any right any of us may have in any prior application, including provisional applications, to which priority is claimed in said application and any and all non-provisional applications including all divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United

	Attorney Docket No.	7626.LIGN.PT
ASSIGNMENT	Inventor(s)	Jonah Levine
		Frank Kvietok
Page <u>2</u> of <u>5</u>	Assignee	Lignetics, Inc.
	Serial Number	16/528,575
	Filing Date	07/31/2019

States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention, including any rights to claim priority.

The Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the Assignee.

The Assignors warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

When requested by and at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignors covenant to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, to execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all improvements relating to the invention; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the Assignee all facts and provide to the Assignee all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.	7626.LIGN.PT
	Inventor(s)	Jonah Levine
Page <u>3</u> of <u>5</u>		Frank Kvietok
	Assignee	Lignetics, Inc.
	Serial Number	16/528,575
	Filing Date	07/31/2019

interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for the invention.

The Assignors hereby agree and acknowledge that the sale, assignment and transfer of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters

Patent to said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same,

for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end

of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW—REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

Attorney Docket No. 7626.LIGN.PT **ASSIGNMENT** Inventor(s) Jonah Levine Frank Kvietok Assignee Lignetics, Inc. Page <u>4</u> of <u>5</u> 16/528,575 Serial Number Filing Date 07/31/2019 Executed this 27 day of September, 2019 at Louisville, Colorade. (city) (state) STATE OF (olomba): ss County of Buller) Before me personally appeared Jonah Levine and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _______, day of _________, 2019. Residing at/My commission expires: 5305120110 Notary Public

MICHAEL CHIANG
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20154015767
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ILLY OF PROCEED.

ASSIGNMENT | Attorney Docket No. | 7626.LIGN.PT | | Inventor(s) | Jonah Levine | | Frank Kvietok | | Assignee | Lignetics, Inc. | | Serial Number | 16/528,575 | | Filing Date | 07/31/2019 | | Executed this | 27 | day of | September | 2019 at | LovBville | (city) | | Frank Kvietok | | Frank Kvietok |

Frank	Kvietok
STATE OF <u>CO</u>): ss County of <u>Borlder</u> :	
County of Borlder	
	nk Kvietok and acknowledged the foregoing 27 day of September, 2019.
	Residing at/My commission expires:
Notary Public	07/02/2023
MICHAEL CHIANG NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20154015767 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 02, 2023	
Acknowledged and received by: Lignetics, Inc.	9/27/19 Date
FRANK KVIETOLL [Print Name] DIRECTOR OF INNOVATION [Title]	√

5

RECORDED: 07/23/2020

PATENT REEL: 053291 FRAME: 0848